
East Ayrshire Car Club Kames Spring Sprint - Saturday 6th April 2019 Awards

Comp No Driver Car Best Time Pos

Class A1 Saloon Cars upto 1400cc
1 Wayne Gregory Austin Mini 1293cc 102.67 1

Class A2 Saloon Cars 1400 to 2000cc
8 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 CUP 1998cc 93.60 1

102 Ian Wright Honda Civic 1998cc 96.29 2
7 Jim King Renault Clio 172 Sport 1998cc 96.52 3

Class A3 Saloon Cars over 2000cc
14 David Reid Subaru Impreza 2500cc 92.72 1

Class A4 Sports Cars up to 1400cc
17 John Welsh Westfield XTR2 1300cc 94.02 1

Class A6 Sports Cars over 1700cc
19 David Exton Nissan 350z 3500cc 100.88 1

Class A8 Marque Road Sports Cars
20 Henry Simmons Mazda MX5 1840cc 99.86 1

Class A9 Scottish MX5 Hillclimb & Sprint Register Cars
33 Ross Glen Mazda Mx5 1839cc 96.28 1
35 Andrew Connell Mazda MX5 1840cc 96.60 2
28 Allan Harrop Mazda MX5 1840cc 97.72 3

Class B1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
137 Fraser McCurdie Rover Mini 1275cc 109.44 1

Class B2 Modified Saloon Cars 1400 - 2000cc
38 Grant Mclellan Renault Clio 2000cc 94.09 1

Class B3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc
40 David Clark Mini Cooper S 1598cc 104.88 1



East Ayrshire Car Club Kames Spring Sprint - Saturday 6th April 2019 Awards

Comp No Driver Car Best Time Pos

Class B4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc
141 Bill Lambie (jnr) Westfield Megabusa 1398cc 83.06 1

Class C0 Saloon Libre 
44 John Reed Ford Escort mk3 1988cc 94.78 1

Class C1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc
150 Rory Napier NBR Prosport 1398cc 81.88 1
52 Lindsay Robertson Radical Prosport 1397cc 81.93 2

Class C3 Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc
54 Charlie Fraser Spire GT3 1300cc 82.38 1

Class C4 Racing Cars up to 1100cc 
55 David Littlejohn NBR Empire  1000cc 84.55 1

Class C5 Racing Cars 1100-1600cc 
57 Jim Macdiarmid Force PC 1397cc 87.28 1

Class C6 Racing Cars over 1600cc 
60 Vincent Banks Dallara F301 0cc 100.23 1

Class D1 Classic & Thoroughbred Road Cars
45 Paul Neil-MacLachlan Austin Seven 1938 Special 948cc 103.61 1

Class D3 Classic & Thoroughbred Competition Cars
47 John J Albiston Brabham BT38 1598cc 92.03 1

Fastest Time of Day
149 Stephen Mallet Radical PR6 1340cc 80.44 1



East Ayrshire CC Kames Spring Sprint - Saturday 6th April 2019 Results Final at 16:45 on 06/04/2019

No Driver Car Class Practice Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3 Best Time New 
Record

Cl 
Pos

O/A 
Pos

1 Wayne Gregory Austin Mini 1293cc A1 104.77 102.67 103.03 102.70 102.67 1 47
62 Martin Palmer MG ZR 1396cc A1 129.27 121.81 120.11 119.63 119.63 2 63

8 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 CUP 1998cc A2 97.29 94.25 93.60 94.58 93.60 1 14
102 Ian Wright Honda Civic 1998cc A2 99.41 97.00 97.62 96.29 96.29 2 19

7 Jim King Renault Clio 172 Sport 1998cc A2 98.49 96.86 96.52 96.87 96.52 3 20
5 Ross  Napier Renault Clio 1998cc A2 102.06 99.48 98.45 98.45 4 30

13 Peter Locke Mazda RX-8 PZ 1308cc A2 99.56 98.78 98.82 99.18 98.78 5 31
12 Brian Ralton Renault Clio 1998cc A2 102.06 100.60 100.11 100.72 100.11 6 36
11 Russell Deans Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998cc A2 104.40 101.58 102.82 100.18 100.18 7 37

6 Angus G Dow Ford Fiesta Mk 2 1598cc A2 100.56 100.99 100.27 100.32 100.27 8 40
702 Daniel Wright Honda Civic 1998cc A2 103.54 103.47 101.32 102.33 101.32 9 42

9 Grainger Robertson Ford Fiesta ST 150 1999cc A2 105.17 108.45 105.06 102.03 102.03 10 44
4 David Stuart Renault Clio 182 1998cc A2 107.54 104.87 104.19 104.52 104.19 11 51

10 Richard Reid Honda Civic Type R 1999cc A2 106.63 113.12 106.32 105.32 105.32 12 55
3 Tom MacMillan Renault Clio RS200 Cup 1998cc A2 113.42 108.28 106.62 106.55 106.55 13 56

14 David Reid Subaru Impreza 2500cc A3 95.52 93.14 92.95 92.72 92.72 1 12
15 Robert Cockling Subaru Impreza WRX 1994cc A3 100.86 100.70 99.19 98.42 98.42 2 29
16 John Mclaughlin Mini Cooper S 1598cc A3 113.30 110.53 111.29 107.68 107.68 3 57
56 Simon Alexander Mackay Toyota Landcruiser A3 125.62 119.23 118.51 115.84 115.84 4 61
17 John Welsh Westfield XTR2 1300cc A4 99.86 100.42 95.12 94.02 94.02 1 15
19 David Exton Nissan 350z 3500cc A6 102.41 100.88 101.17 101.38 100.88 1 41
20 Henry Simmons Mazda MX5 1840cc A8 97.70 99.86 99.86 1 35
33 Ross Glen Mazda Mx5 1839cc A9 97.22 98.04 96.80 96.28 96.28 96.28 1 18
35 Andrew Connell Mazda MX5 1840cc A9 96.63 96.88 96.91 96.60 96.60 2 21
28 Allan Harrop Mazda MX5 1840cc A9 98.79 98.43 97.87 97.72 97.72 3 23
26 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5 1840cc A9 99.14 98.02 99.43 99.09 98.02 4 25

121 James Coltart Mazda Mx5 1800cc A9 97.65 98.24 98.22 98.11 98.11 5 26
24 Keith Rose Mazda MX 5 1840cc A9 101.19 100.04 100.37 98.24 98.24 6 27
25 Ian Archibald Mazda MX5 1840cc A9 99.63 99.37 100.16 98.40 98.40 7 28

721 Donald Coltart Mazda Mx5 1800cc A9 99.33 99.18 99.43 98.87 98.87 8 32
30 David Wallace Eunos Roadster 1830cc A9 101.21 99.27 99.81 99.64 99.27 9 33

122 Mark Scoular Mazda MX5 1800cc A9 101.04 101.45 100.84 100.26 100.26 10 39
29 James Robinson Mazda MX5 1800cc A9 103.21 101.48 102.60 102.27 101.48 11 43
31 Jason Russell Mazda MX5 1840cc A9 105.25 102.60 103.19 103.41 102.60 12 46
23 Robert Yuill Mazda MX5 Mk1 1830cc A9 104.93 999.99 108.40 104.43 104.43 13 52
32 Alan Head Mazda Eunos 1840cc A9 107.22 105.13 105.84 105.25 105.13 14 54
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No Driver Car Class Practice Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3 Best Time New 
Record

Cl 
Pos

O/A 
Pos

722 Leslie-Ann Scoular Mazda MX5 1800cc A9 118.45 113.03 109.74 110.19 109.74 15 59
36 Fiona Webster Mazda MX5 1840cc A9 141.07 124.88 119.58 119.26 119.26 16 62

137 Fraser McCurdie Rover Mini 1275cc B1 110.61 110.18 109.44 110.66 109.44 1 58
737 Brian McCurdie Rover Mini 1275cc B1 117.18 116.18 113.50 114.14 113.50 2 60

38 Grant Mclellan Renault Clio 2000cc B2 95.84 94.09 94.27 94.09 1 16
39 David Telfer Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc B2 99.30 97.99 98.30 98.12 97.99 2 24
40 David Clark Mini Cooper S 1598cc B3 107.43 106.63 104.88 105.95 104.88 1 53

141 Bill Lambie (jnr) Westfield Megabusa 1398cc B4 88.63 86.81 83.06 83.50 83.06 1 6
741 Billy Lambie (snr) Westfield Megabusa 1396cc B4 89.42 87.52 86.47 85.55 85.55 2 9

44 John Reed Ford Escort mk3 1988cc C0 95.84 95.62 95.54 94.78 94.78 1 17
43 Mike Murchie Ford Mk 1 Fiesta 1988cc C0 98.79 96.91 98.88 98.13 96.91 2 22

149 Stephen Mallet Radical PR6 1340cc C1 89.54 80.70 80.44 80.68 80.44 1 1
150 Rory Napier NBR Prosport 1398cc C1 90.09 83.77 84.94 81.88 81.88 2 2

52 Lindsay Robertson Radical Prosport 1397cc C1 89.84 83.63 83.06 81.93 81.93 3 3
750 Murray Napier NBR Radical prosport 1398cc C1 86.21 85.78 82.55 84.26 82.55 4 5
749 Richard Mallet Radical PR6 1340cc C1 105.83 101.46 99.69 100.08 99.69 5 34

51 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp 998cc C1 107.71 103.18 102.28 102.80 102.28 6 45
53 Ian Sinclair Maguire Spaceframe Imp 1120cc C1 113.14 105.68 104.97 103.94 103.94 7 49
54 Charlie Fraser Spire GT3 1300cc C3 91.07 85.23 84.72 82.38 82.38 1 4
55 David Littlejohn NBR Empire  1000cc C4 86.79 999.99 84.55 85.85 84.55 1 7
63 Paul Rhodes OMS Hornet 998cc C4 92.95 999.99 89.07 85.06 85.06 2 8
57 Jim Macdiarmid Force PC 1397cc C5 RTD 88.03 88.99 87.28 87.28 1 10
58 David Robertson Van Diemen FF 1600 1600cc C5 96.20 93.57 94.01 93.66 93.57 2 13
60 Vincent Banks Dallara F301 0cc C6 102.13 100.23 999.99 999.99 100.23 1 38
45 Paul Neil-MacLachlan Austin Seven 1938 Special 948cc D1 RTD 122.07 103.61 999.99 103.61 1 48
46 Alastair Reynolds Austin Seven Super Accesories Special 750ccD1 156.12 150.89 150.37 148.63 148.63 2 64
47 John J Albiston Brabham BT38 1598cc D3 100.85 93.98 92.86 92.03 92.03 1 11
48 Douglas J Anderson Jeffrey MK3b 748cc D3 108.20 105.01 104.14 104.10 104.10 2 50

999.99= "Retired"
Results by Raymond Mann Report created at  on 6 April 2019 Timekeeper: Stan Thorogood
www.scotresults.co.uk Am: Weather Cloudy Track Dryish Pm: Weather Drizzly Track Dampish Track Controller: David Fotheringham

Class Class Record Class Record

A1 Saloon Cars up to 1400cc David Reid 26/07/14 92.59 C0 Saloon Libre Scott Beattie 15/04/12 90.62

A2 Saloon Cars 1400-2000cc Sandy Coghill 12/06/10 92.48 C1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc Ross Napier 28/07/12 78.51

http://www.scotresults.co.uk
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A3 Saloon Cars over 2000cc Jim Kelly 12/06/10 87.13 C2 Sports Libre Cars 1400-1800cc Alex Graham 18/08/01 79.53

A4 Sports Cars up to 1400cc Garry Dickson 15/05/04 84.24 C3 Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc Stephen Alexander 29/07/17 77.05

A5 Sports Cars 1400-1700cc Garry Dickson 09/04/06 83.70 C4 Racing Cars up to 1100cc Garry Dickson 27/07/13 74.68

A6 Sports Cars over 1700cc Les Mutch 10/04/10 82.09 C5 Racing Cars 1100-1600cc Lee Adams 31/07/10 71.11

A8 Marque Road Sports Cars Graeme Bremner 12/04/09 88.04 C6 Racing Cars over 1600cc Wallace Menzies 09/04/16 68.69

A9
Scottish MX5 Hillclimb & Sprint 
Register Cars Ross Glen 05/05/18 96.66 D1 Classic & Thoroughbred road cars Mike Stewart 09/04/16 98.86

B1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400ccStuart Sugden 14/05/16 88.40 D2 Classic & Thoroughbred modified cars Alex Hazelwood 29/07/17 113.01

B2 Modified Saloon Cars 1400 - 2000ccStuart Reid 08/04/17 89.94 D3 Classic & Thoroughbred competition cars Vernon Williamson 25/07/15 90.87

B3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc John Stevenson 14/05/16 85.16

B4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc Bill Lambie Jnr 08/04/17 80.73

B5 Modified Sports Cars 1400-1700cc Garry Dickson 04/08/07 79.28

B6 Modified Sports Cars over 1700cc Les T Mutch 27/07/13 80.10


